
 
 

 
 

February 24, 2023        
 
Kristina Murphy 
 
VIA EMAIL –   confluenceclimate@outlook.com 
  
Re:  FOIA  23-22 
 
Subject:  Requesting a summary of federal and state grants and the amounts applied for 
and awarded in the past 5 years. 

Dear Ms. Murphy: 

This letter will serve as Oswego Community Unit School District 308’s response to your 
2/15/2023 request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.), in which 
you asked for the above referenced information.  Attached is our response to your request. 

To promote district transparency and assist others who may have a similar question, go to 
www.sd308.org  and select Our District > Freedom of Information Act Request > FOIA 
Request Responses>FOIA Requests Responses -2023 – click on the link for 23-22 for 
information on previous requests. 

Please let me know if you have additional questions. Thank you. 
 

 
Andrea Wiaduch  
Andrea Wiaduch 
Finance Coordinator/ 
Freedom of Information Officer 



Allotment Approved Allotment Approved Allotment Approved Allotment Approved Allotment Approved
Agricultural Education - Sub Project 20 $2,727 $2,727 $405 $405 $202 $202 $2,745 $2,745
ESSER3ARP-4998-ARP- ESSER III $12,760,874 $12,760,874
ARP - MKV Homeless - LEA _ 4998 $44,761 $44,761
ARP IDEA Flow-Through _ 4998 $802,596 $802,596
ARP IDEA Preschool _ 4998 $79,416 $79,416
IDEA Part B - Consolidated Application $4,366,513 $4,085,180 $4,161,352 $4,161,352 $3,915,974 $3,915,974 $3,165,024 $3,165,024 $3,376,387 $3,376,387
IDEA Part B - PreSchool FT $53,583 $50,122 $59,832 $59,832 $73,359 $73,359 $62,261 $62,261 $56,687 $56,687
CTE Consolidated Application $191,106 $191,106 $188,281 $188,281 $181,914 $181,914 $188,017 $188,017 $179,740 $179,740
Perkins-CTE-Federal $88,868 $88,868 $78,644 $78,644 $79,438 $79,438 $79,438 $79,438 $84,508 $84,508
EL - Title III Immigrant Student Education 
Program

$30,400    $40,000 $40,000

EL - Title III Language Instruction Educational 
Pr

$217,817 $217,817 $161,369 $161,369 $138,153 $138,153 $199,044 $199,044 $169,916 $169,916

Elementary and Secondary School Emergency 
Relief Grant

$805,005

Elementary and Secondary Relief
- Digital Equity F - Sub Project D3

$1,161,356 $1,161,356 $874,521 $874,521 $1,024,992 $1,024,992

Elementary and Secondary School Emergency 
Relief I - Sub Project E2

$321,423 $321,423 $3,318,621 $3,179,897 $984,403 $984,403

Early Childhood Preschool for All $1,334,485 $1,334,485 $1,334,485 $1,334,485 $1,334,485 $1,334,485 $1,343,865 $1,343,865 $1,315,265 $1,315,265
Title I - ESSA $1,102,687 $1,102,687 $1,136,439 $1,136,439 $1,513,842 $1,513,842 $1,305,849 $1,305,849 $1,365,353 $1,365,353
Title I School Improvement - 1003(a) $133,940 $133,940 $365,347 $365,347 $588,972 $588,972 $399,822 $399,822 $605,086 $605,086
Title II - ESSA $498,814 $498,814 $517,795 $487,607 $385,301 $385,301 $290,587 $290,587 $305,747 $305,747
Title IV - SSAE $91,980 $91,980 $159,680 $110,732 $124,686 $124,686 $103,566 $103,566 $168,348 $100,964

Total: $9,595,699 $9,280,505 $22,725,392 $22,646,256 $12,719,737 $13,386,423 $8,122,078 $8,122,078 $7,629,782 $7,562,398

FY23 FY22  FY21   FY20   FY19   


	FOIA 23-22 ResponseLtr.pdf
	5 YRS Grant Funding Info
	Table 1


